

Orange County Government

Orange County Administration Center 201 S Rosalind Ave. Orlando, FL 32802-1393

Legislation Text

File #: 24-1107, Version: 1

Interoffice Memorandum

DATE: July 15, 2024

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings and County Commissioners

THROUGH: Anne Kulikowski, Director, Administrative Services Department

FROM: Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager, Capital Projects Division

CONTACT: Sara Flynn-Kramer

PHONE: 407-836-0048

DIVISION: Capital Projects

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approval of Change Order No 1, Contract Y23-7016 Sheriff's Central Complex Fire Sprinkler Zone Renovation, with Ranger Fire Inc in the amount of \$96,092.14, for a revised lump sum contract amount of \$418,092.14. District 6. (Capital Projects Division)

PROJECT: Sheriff's Central Complex Fire Sprinkler Zone Renovation

PURPOSE: To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the capital improvements.

BUDGET: Accounting Line Number: 1023-043-0263-3810

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This project was to zone the existing wet fire sprinkler system and did not include any work on the existing dry fire sprinkler system. During the testing of the new wet fire sprinkler system zoning work it was discovered that the existing dry fire sprinkler system did not meet the pressure requirements. This failure was traced back to an existing undersized 2.5" valve. The dry fire sprinkler system piping was required to be replaced with larger pipe to meet the pressure requirements.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

The Contract award was approved on November 28, 2023.

File #: 24-1107, Version: 1

Original Contract dated January 27, 2024 Lump sum amount - \$ 322,000.00

Proposed Change Order No. 1 Lump sum amount - \$ 96,092.14

Replace existing dry fire sprinkler system piping to meet

pressure requirements

Proposed Final Contract Amount Lump sum amount - \$ 418,092.14

cc: Administrative Services Department

Procurement Division

Capital Projects Division

Sheriff's Office



ORANGE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

REQUEST DATE	BUDGET FY	GRANT FUNDING							
05/21/24	23/24	N/A THIS REQUEST COMPLIES WITH COST PRINCIPLES							

7									_					1		WITH	COST PRINCIPLES	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION						CONTACT NAME Jose Canas				CONTACT PHONE 407-836-0081				BUYER/PA/CA NAME				
Administrative Servcies / Capital Projects				s														
VENDOR			CHANGE ORDER NO	1 .		OCUMENT NO. ACH FIRST PAGE)		TYPE	CONT	RACT NUMBER			CAN	CEL ENTIR	NTIRE PO/DO			
RANGER FIRE INC				1	1 C237016			P	ooc	Y23-7016				DO N	IOT MAIL	VENDOR COPY		
INCREA	SE, DECRE	ASE O	R DELETE	COM	MODITY L	INE	_											
CMDTY. LINE NO.								PREVIOUS LINE DOLLAR AMOUNT		NEW LINE DOLLAR AMOUNT					COMMI	NET DOLLAR CHANGE		
	Select A		ction	FRON TO	1						CP22071 - S		netiff's Central Complex Fire Sprinklet Zone Renovation				\$ 0.00	
			Action FROM		1												\$ 0.00	
	Selec	t Ac	ction	FRON	1												\$ 0.00	
ADD CC	MMODITY	LINE																
CMDTY.	CMDTY.	CMDTY.			IPTION	INE MA	A	QTY.		NIT OF		JNIT COST	ACCOUNTING LINE			CHANGE		
2					Sprinkler Zone Re	LIN		6092.14	EA		\$	1.00	See below		elow			
	07010						Ť	0002	_		+	1.00	+			01011	\$ 0.00	
						-	Ŧ										\$ 0.00	
				DEDO		DE 01144	105										Ψ 0.00	
CMDTY.	ACCTG. LINE NO.	FROM TO AMOUNT AMOU				FROM			TO ACCOUNTING LINE			LINE	FROM REPORTING CODE RE				TO EPORTING CODE	
2 1			\$ 96,092.14						1023-043-0263-3810		-3810					2207105072		
					TO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1												
ENCUM	BERED/DE-	ENCU		(REQU				CTIONS) LARS FOR					ОТН	ER (CHANG	SES:		
ORIGINAL PO/DO AMT. PREVIOUS				⊠ ADI	THIS	THIS C/O				TENT TOTAL THIS C/O								
			\$ 0.00		heard	\$ 96,092.14			\$ 418,092.14			No Additional Time.						
CONTRA	CT AMOU	NT		IET DOLI	ADE	1 6	JET DO	LLARS FOR	1									
AWARD AMOUNT PREVIOU			REVIOUS	c/o	⊠ AD	TH	IS C/O SUBTRACT		CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O									
\$ 322,000.00 \$ 0.0				\$ 96,092.14			\$ 418,092.14			14								
IUSTIFICA	ATION (REQI	JIRED	FOR ALL T	RANSA	CTIONS)													
			Dry zon	e that	protect	s the lo	ading	g dock is no	t me	eeting	its p	ressure i	equir	em	ent.			
	g this agree adjustment							its agents and	emp	loyees f	rom ar	ny and all li	abilitie	s un	der th	is contract	for further	
	DOR/ CONT					V		X	/_				_	Ľ	ATE:	_0	7/12/2024	
DE	PARTMENT	APPR	OVAL SIGN	IATURE		50	y	18y-9	~	2 ·	~			D	ATE:	7	/11/24	
		79.		FI		OFFICIAL	LPROC	CUREINENT DIV	/ISIOI	N USE O	NLY				A.			
PROCURE	MENT APPR	OVAL	:		_								-		Ĺ	DATE:		
ADD THE	FOLLOWING	TEXT	TO PO/DO):	TRA	CK CHANG	GES: [YES NO	0	СНА	NGE A	WARD AM	T TNUC	го :				